ANNEXURE “E” & “F"

ANNUAL GENERAL
BODY MEETING

PUNJAB CRICKET ASSOCIATION




HONY. TREASURER’S REPORT

Dear Members,

c 0 N T E N TS | am pleased to present the Hony, Treasurer's report for the year 20022-23 that reflects the strong foundation of the financial base
of Punjab Cricket Association with substantial increase in PCA reserves ason 31st March 2023 in comparison toas on 31st March
2022 with the implementation of best accounting policies and timely follow up actions.

Iwould like to share that during the current year, the Association was able to get refund from Income Tax department amounting
o Rs. 26.80 Crores for the financial year 2008-089 and financial year 2011-12, Further, with regularinteraction and persistence, the
refunds for the financial year 2019-11 and 2012-13 have also been received during my tenure as Honorary Treasurer amountingto

Treasurer Report E 01 Rs. 32.84 Croresin the month ef August, 2023, The Association was also able to get stay on demand amounting to Rs. 18,71 Croras
againstthe outstanding demand of Rs. 20,47 Crores for financial years 2016-17 and 2017-18.The cases for financial years 2013-14
Auditor's Report E 02-03 to 2017-18 are pending for hearing with CIT(Appeals). We are rigorously following to get the refunds in all the above years. The
above amounts received will be utilized by the Association for the Infrastructure development throughout the State of Punjaband
Audited Financial Statement (2022-23) E 04-20 to keep associating with best professionals to achieve the objectives of the Association.
The pending amounts from BCCL, as per their reconciliation statement and due 1o Punjab Cricket Association till the financial year
Computation of Accumulation El 21 2018-19 amounting to Rs. 17.16 Crores were also received by the Association after the visit by Hony. Secretary, Myself and CEQ,
PCA to meel the Hony, Secretary and Hony. Treasurer, BCEL. Further an ad hoc amount of Rs. 19.83 Crores is paid by BCCl during
Annual Budget (2023-24) F 23 the current year, | would like to thank Honorary Secretary, BCCl and Hony. Treasurer, BCCI for their cantinuous support to PCA,

For having the better control mechanism, the Association has started the total transparent financial practices to ensure best
accounting and financial procedures. Ta point out a few mechanism in that direction are as under:

a) The Association has appointed a firm of Chartered Accountants, as Internal Auditors, who are well versed with the
working of BCCland PCA, to ensurethatall the financial transactions are in order,

b} TheAssaciation hasstarted using software for Inventary Management,

c) For making the process of purchase more transparent and robust, the PCA has started a best possible purchase
procedure.

d} The Dverall supervision inthe purchase procedure and allotments hasresulted in sizeable cost reduction to PCA,
The below are the financial highlights far the year 2022-23-:

- Thetotalrevenue receipts are Rs, 96.67 Crores as against Rs. 45.99 Crores of the last financial year, The major reasons
for substantial increase is due to Share of Media Rights/Franchisee Consideration from BCC! and the Interest
received on Income Tax refunds.

- The Expenditure on Holding/Participation in Inter-District tournaments and National Tournaments are Rs, 26.83
Crores as compared to Rs. 14.23 Crares of the last financial year. This increase shows the commitment of PCA for the
develapment of Cricketin the state of Punjab.

- AnamountofRs. 5.15 Crores has ben created as Provision for Taxation, as per Income Tax rules.
- TheSurplusforthe year 2022-231s Rs. 48,76 Crores, as against Rs. 18.78 Crores of the last financial year,

Ta conclude, lwould like ta thank all my Colleague Office Bearers and Members of Punjab Cricket Association for their uneguivocal
support.

Sunil Gupta

Hony. Treasurer

01



Independent Auditor's Report

To
The Members of Punjab Cricket Association (PCA)
1. Opinion

We have audited the financial statements of Punjab Cricket Association (PCAJ, 1.5, Bindra Stadium, Sector- 63, Mohall [the entity),
which comprise the Balance Sheet as at March 315t 2023, and the Income and Expenditure Account for the year then ended, and
notes to the financial statements, including a summary of significant accounting policies,

In our opinion, the accompanying financial statermants give a true and fair view of the financial position of the entity as at March
315t 2023, and of its financial performance for the year then anded 0 accordance with the Accounting Standards issued by the
Institute of Chartered Accountants of india (ICAL,

2. Basis of opinion

We have conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing (5S4 ) issued by ICAL Our responsibilities under those
standards are further described in the Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Staternents section of our report.
We are independent of the entity in accordance with the Code of Ethics issued by 1ICAI and we have fulfilled our other ethical
responsibilities in accordance with the Code of Ethics. We believe that the audit evidence we have gbtained is sufficient and
appropriate Lo pravide a basis of aur apinion,

3. Emphasisof Matter:
‘We draw attentionto:

a.  Moteno. 2(F)of Schedule VI, which describes that advance of Rs. 26.47 Crore received during 2016-17 against Share of
Media rights and Franchisee consideration has been booked as revenue during the current financial year based an the
reconciliation statements shared by BCCI in the current financlal year. Further, as per above stated note BCC| has
recovered amount of Rs. 4.50 crore, being first installment out of total four from PCA in respect of TDS deposited undar
Vivad se Vishwas Scheme {V5V). As Informed us, the PCA is in discussion with the BCCI for the recovery/credit of TDS
from the Income Tax Department.

b. Noteno. 2{G) of Schedule VI, which describes that the association has received certain unidentified and unautharnzed
amounts amounting to Rs, 1.15 Crore In (ks ICICI Bank account number 00580100008282 in the month of October &
MNovember 2022,

The Apex Council of PCA in its meeting dated 18th January, 2023 and the General Body in its meeting dated 25th
February, 2023 has decided that above amounts deposited are unauthorized so the council decided to return back the
manies to the respective beneficlaries, On the basls of information gathered from the bank, the PCA has returned back
Bs. 0,61 Crore to respective beneficiary and 2. 0.54 Crore is still putstanding ason 31.03.2023.

£, Note no. 2{H) of Schedule V11, which describes the status of Income Tax disputes pending with various forums. As per
that note, the association expacts favorable decision in respect of these matters and believes ne liability is required to
be booked in the financial statements. Further, during the current financial year, the provision for lncome Tax
amounting to Rs. 5.15 crore has been made on account of unspent balance of Rs. 14,36 crore for the amounts
accumulated u/s 11(2) of the income Tax Act, 1961 for the AY 2017-18and AY 2018-19,

d. MNoeteno. 2{K)of Schedule VI, which describes the other claims not acknowledged as debt by the PCA.
4. Responsibilities of Management and those Charped with Governance for the Financial Statements

Management is responsible for the preparation of these financial statements that give a true and fair view of the siate of

a2

affairs, results of operations and cash flows of the ertity in accordance with the accounting principles generally acceptadin
India. This responsibility Includes the design, implementation and maintenance of internal control relevant to the
preparation and presentation of the financlal statements that give a true and fair view and are free from material
misstatement, whether due tofraud.or error.

In preparing the financial staternents, management is responsible for assessing the entity™s ability to continue as a going
concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concern and using the going concern basls of accounting unless
management aither intends toliguidate the entity or to cease aperations, or has no realisticalternative but 1o do so.

Those charged with governance are responsible for overseeing the entity's financial reporting process.

Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of Financial Statements

Cur objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financlal statements as a whole are free from material
misstatement, whether due ta fraud or error, and to issue an auditor's report that includes our opinion. Reasonable
assurance is a high level of assurance, but s not 3 guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with SAs will always
detect a material misstatement when it exists, Misstatements can arlse from fraud or error and are considered material If,
individually or In aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken on the
basis of thesa financial statements.

Report on Other Legal and Regulatory Requirements

We further reportas under:

al  ‘We have abtained all the information and sxplanation which to the bast of our knowledge and beliefs were necessary
for the purposes of our audit

b} Inour opinion, proper books of accounts have been kept by the apex body so far as it appears from our examination of
those books

c} The Balance Sheet and the Income and Expenditure Account dealt with by this reportare in agreement with the books of
account,

For Rakesh Grover & Co,,
Chartered Accountanis,
FRMN: 017153N

CA. Rakesh Kumar Grover
Managing Fartner
M. No.: 096834 UDIN:

Date:

Place: Ludhiana

03



PUNJAB CRICKET AS50CIATION
.S BINDRA CRICKET STADIUM, PCA, SECTOR- 63, MOHALI

BALANCE SHEET AS AT 3157 MARCH 2023

PARTICULARS SCHEDULE 31.3.2023 (Rs.)
LIABILITIES
A) GENERAL FUND [ 5,07,58,00,855.46
Bl MNON CURRENT LIABILITIES
Advance from BCCI -
TOTAL NON CURRENT LIABILITIES -
C) CURRENT LIABILITIES
1) Trade Payablas 14,00,28.933.75
2) Statutory Taxes including Provision 6,21,60,984 86
for Taxation
3) Retention Maney, Earnest Maney 1,70.,87,133.00
and Security Deposits
TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 21,92,77,051.61
5,29,50,77,907.07
ASSETS
A} NON CURRENT ASSETS
1) Fixed Assets Il 12,26,44,793.49
2) Capital Work In Progress 11} 2,24,70,51,474.00
Mew NMullanpur Stadium
3) Other Non Current Assets 18,74,92,686.79
TOTAL NON CURRENT ASSETS 2,55,71,88,954.28
B) CURRENT ASSETS
1) Inventary 48,58,898.00
2) Trade Recelvables Y 7,78,52,902.10
3) Cash and Cash Equivalents -~
&) Bank balances including FOR's 169111578175
5) Other Current Assets W - 96,40,60,370.94
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 2,73,78,88,952.79

INTER-BRANCH BALANCES =

2,29,50,77,907.07

NOTES TO ACCOUNTS Vil
AUDITOR'S REPORT

As per our report of even date
For Rakesh Grover & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Firm Regn. Mo.017153N

(CA, RAKESH K. GROVER) HONY, TREASURER
MANAGING PARTNER

M.No. 096934

HONY. SECRETARY

Place: MOHALI
Date;

31.3.2022 (Rs.)

4,58,68,35,669.73

76,47,01,646.00
26,47,01,646.00

4,18,51,498.36
1,11,33,975.86

1,23,04,774.00

6,62,90,238.22
4,91,78,27,553.95

12,78,64,293.49
2,11,33,98,341.00

14,37 45500
2,24,27,00,089.49

10,67,504.00

5,69,14,249.30
1,44,28,40,580.07
1,17,43,04,731.08
2,67,51,27,464.46

4,91,78,27,553.95

PUNJAB CRICKET ASSOCIATION
PCA - .S BINDRA CRICKET STADIUM, SECTOR- 63, MOHALI

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 315T MARCH, 2023

PARTICULARS SCHEDULE

INCOME
Reimbursement/Subsidy and Prize
Maney from BCC

Share of Media Rights and Franchises
Consideration from BCCI

Incame from Members by way of
Caontribution and use of Facilities

Income from International Match (Net)
Interest Income
Iinterest on Income Tax Refunds

Other Income

31.3.2023 (Rs.)
63,47,01,646.00
1,64,23,812.00

4,86,27,904.00
L878,831.00
£,80,75,049.00

16,47.675.37

31.3.2022 (Rs.)

4,76,56,000.00

29,50,00,000.00

1.07,28,771.00

3,96,17,833.00

5,81,03,954.00

B,49,668.52

HONY. JT SECRETARY

Sponsorship Income - 20,00,000.00
TODTAL 96,67,85,421.37 45,99.86,726.52
EXPENDITURE
EXPENDITURE ON CRICKETING ACTIVITIES
Coaching Camps and Aid for developing 6,44,@1-3,??5,539 5,19,59,540.50
games, facilities/Infrastructure Subsidy to
Regional Coaching Centres
Expenditure on Holding and Participation
- Punjab State Championship Matches 5,63,05,268 .00 4.19,07,690.50
- BCCl Senior Tournaments 12,15,03,576.00 5.75,24,135.00
= BCCl Junior Tournaments 8,89,34,967 50 4,14,92,356.00
- Other Tournameant/Cricketing Expenditure 16,36,391.00 13.73,420.00
26,83,80,602.50 14,22,97 645,50
Expenditure on Facilities
- Ground and Pitches 34,39,221.00 26,53,420.00
- Stadiurm and Facilities 2,16,11,242 .00 2,29,25,571.00
- Water and Electricity 73,56,532.00 45.00,322.00
3,24,06;595.00 3,04,89,313.00
05




PARTICLUILARS SCHEDLUILE 31.3.2023 (Rs.)

Contribution towards Monthly 323717500
Gratis/Medial Ald to Players

Expenses on Selection, Technical 65,34,137.90
Committee meetings and Cricket

Seminars

Administrative and Other Expenses Wi 3,75.61,211.74
Depreciation 1,50,94,455.00
Provision for Taxation 515,11,280.00

Total 47,91,40,235.64

31.3.2022 (Rs.)

23,56,500.00

24,82,173.00

2,65,01,783.79
1,60,06,941.00

,20,93,896.79

SURPLUS FOR THE YEAR
TRANSFERRED TO GENERAL FUND

48,76,45,185.73

AUDITOR'S REPORT

As per our report of even date
For Rakesh Grover & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Firm Regn. No.017153N

(CA. RAKESH K. GROVER)
MANAGING PARTNER
M.No. 096934

HOMNY. SECRETARY

Place: MOHALI

Date:

HOMNY. TREASURER

18,78,92,329.73

HOMNY. JT SECRETARY

PUNJAB CRICKET ASSOCIATION

PCA-L.S BINDRA CRICKET STADIUM, SECTOR 63, MOHALI

SCHEDULES FORMING PART OF BALANCE SHEET AS AT 3157 MARCH, 2023

PARTICULARS 31.3.2023 (Rs.)

SCHEDULE-

GEMERAL FUND

As per last Balance Sheet
Add-: Capital Receipts

- On account of Mambership Fee 13,20,000.00
Add-: Surplus for the Year 45,76,45,185.73

4,58,68,35,669.73

5,07,58,00,855.46

31.3,2022 (Rs.)

4,39,24,12,340.00

65,25,000.00
18,78,92,329.73

4,58,68,35,669.73




C=)"E3% kE 'Ok

DL
¥ 182 EE
i ir'ee
DIESE'Y
i

o L
BGLLPEE
oresenll
Crgad'en'

BH5AR LE LB
[ E50° A0°05
O 16E'TE'E
DERSLL
00 L2)0E

) L0 6B
AR E'EE
DETELBT0E
PSRN EE'S L
D ELO' PE
e 2L
O0EESLE'S
O AEE LY
OUHIE'E
ErISE LESE
DM TOE
55
SO0 e
psas' e
o808

0 5hY R
COYERH ae'd
B
2L

e L0
Dby
Ll
LOopR S
O 1SE'DE'EL

EROT/EQIE

NO &Y "A'aM

0 RED SREE'L

O BT EE |
HFEAE'ER'L
LR
OZPE'EE
o0 18E'AS
e o
eog'LE'El
N iGE'SK

O LLD'EE S}
YO EL'DE
oLy
oas'LL
'

[ ESE
o'l
ORFE ER'G
LRag'E
[02ER L)
HrapeEz'e
i i
0y 2
T
o0 lEgEr'S
o 252

D ELL'OF'EL
0Ol LWEE
GG P
AV 08I0
DODOR'ER'EE
DYERH'GE S

OUEZE LA'S
B0°puR'e
ITESE'S
OEORLT Y
S0rgad

Y ZED'FL
J0EL LS
O0°OEEDE
O0'EEL DT

O0"EED" L 0k
007504 'ER'D
0 LIE'GE
QOTRBOLE'L
00°LEE'D
L'
DOOEEER'Y
G0EAE'LE'E
' LSRG
G000
DO EER'EE'L
OO LEE PO L
GOAS0EL
b
GOy L2n
e

L
00EaLL

o ERe's
Gr5aEe
oTERTLL
T 25605
BOBE
0101
03

onRL
Ll

e Bl
A0ULE'IEE

SRS B oy
i eEidog

0 6ED'S0'SE
YR8 EE
T EHR'SE
UUEEE
0oLy
fevti=l=4s ]
orEesl
PORLE'SE'L
G0ranLe
OOIEE'DE |
0 14%'ZE
T0UE L
MEELE
oLl

ooy
30408
SRR
R
O0EEE'LE
B
aoHus's
o000’ L
GOPOR'ZLE
OO LLE'SE
PP
BURLRERE
WLENDLY
00 LZELL
40gEn'LE'E
DOTGE'E L
Q0 0au'GE

BrE6L7 L5 ES
0o LEFLL
U
056 L 89 2
O LE s
o'y

ool TEALH LS
OnSRE gy
OO S EE L
On#E5'IE'

EFBLERE LI LY
00 e L8
DOBILESE
DOEEE G
DORIHID S
00 B0 25 &
OO BB PEET
N5 0LYTEDE R
00 S Dl
00 L 8054
OO 2B 55D
OO LERLES
O'GEsE
OOV ER" LY
on'wie
OELL

oD LEL’ LS
ap LErrd

DI EER
OD'PEE DL
B L AR e
00424
eLE
DEEFE
rZEs
GEELL

00 200 05°5
O0eRlELTE

EE-ET-LE U HY

B0l

O EELEE L0
OOCLTE IS L
ODEEE LS
STl
OUEFLZ
O0BF D
oLnEr 0
OOBLL B
B bS5
OD'BIE T LL
O REZE0 L
HoABE L
Lo
g1
OESiE
00'Frd e
GESeEFELL
ONERLR
o0y L'
00 TES 6L s
LA
(T
OO'ZEeT e
OEBRFEE'S
0BG

o' LG L e 3
OO 2RISR
OEEFCL
O0'EETIZ e
OB B
OHEEE SR

O D00 S0 6 6

00 GRS 50764

RAWE ORi>

O BEE00 59

(- g gl

ARFEERE

00 G858

OO ODE R

00 B3 85782
DO EELRLL
CH L TR

BATD RS

W LSE EH'0L

ouBLLEE'E
00759206

D2 LE

OOERBE

DOLLG RS

[ A
DI EDE 6
AR
v A
fite
02'ELETH L
el L
DIVESE'9E"L
DEEES 188

HFELEEEHE 0L
DO wEE LA'ES
DERLEEE
MYEILEL'S
DIEETEE
(CH P
(g el
DS Pa'EE
OE'DAY 2 ns's
DS ODE
oo lan gk
O EEE G
VB0 LES
thy o' S
DIDZEEY I
ey
oL

DO RLL LS

05 LIFES
OUFECY vE
DO PEETL')
vl e) PR
pagt
OELs
(HrEFE
e
BERLL

O '
DOotL 9L EE

CEOTEOILE

ROSW WO

DO EREBL LR
]
DOEEEBLE
e &
OOEIELE
DOERYOL
DOOEF S
UrEeL s'slL
R bS
DOE0E 0L L

botEsE L

HF L9023
DECEL

FLR i
o' E

O M
OVEEL2

[ i
00O ER
orrpaLde
O L
oooes e
By 5E'S
ores2

G LELER'EE
ol g a0 Lz
il R

o IDEEE S
Y B G
LTS E0E

el
s
ool
DIl
i
Do
rEL
porci
Birci

Birey
peEi
sl
gl |
Y51
gl
i3]
ool
el
[ 3-11
g
e i
paren
DOYER
pI'sL
5L
poe
mrEl
MFE}
pIgl
RrEL
el
gl
xr5i
el
DL
BIE)
o

[ chinks) o4 Blsudees

ainjaaing

spusdrha sy s
gpuadinbg uayauy
sty 310

BT 12 LIRSS avring

BEIIELIN ]
ARl

utlg O

usazg g

SO #aaRg el
(80 5 e

WL it do ] Jong B
irges;

FLNERIEIU) JikeE

Az 94

UAEISE DA

W

Sk wifisruuie
iy paot4

RpGED pods

L e
EinEHLEUILE
SRUDIPGS I

EEEATT 0

pAuerhg sy
SUBDECOISY BUN S0 A0
AR ARG BET 0 sy
waonesliay

AR KB

B

sy

sjuaud)nbass

BIMELEIN

Fiavis vad

Il e |

wRwdnks g yEeapEEed):
BISiueT dapy

suswdmb 3 funoag

SO 0oy

SULEHYY HUEER

[mag Busuilumes

JEnapy st DEUTELIG R
AN |

SLINGY SjER

Hymed )

EUDIEEEU] o
SEEOENG BEEN0A

Fupe Busiadeg mag oy
JERAL)

EninstEnsy pue fj

SLINYEYY KB
SHLILLI| fSEn U T unaEn
squsudntg a0

sy Bussag

ATEMYEE Mt
guausdinty snding
Rsmgoap] punmm

sl

]

JusUh b PRI TS A0 L
B0 BB AR

FIRUGIERGG 2y

drHaUnS

09

og

EZNTEQIAE a) 8 dog EZ-Ei-LE UD &Y Shep oEL> ELTERT IS EZOTIOVLE %, UBfySesdag
uopBpRaidEg pEyeg SUO|pRY HO SY AT M 10 eyEy

NGEEY "W

1ETT4rH) L20T 0 L8 O3INF W34 FHL W04 51355 03X I-FWHIIHIE

MYHGM ‘E9 -HOLIFS WNIDVLS LININHD vHONIE S 2d
HOLLYIDOESW LINHED Burkng




aY g

{RUFPEES)
125.00

Closing Balance as on
2.07,163.00

55,62.29,150.00
31,47,972.00
2,81,22 842.00
1.63,65,58,631.00
1,30.00,197.00
70,65,279.00
14,68,761.00
12.51,354.00
2.24,70,51.474.00

As on 31-03-23

1.30.00.000.00
54,45.850
99,960.00
8.69.94 282.00

6,84.48.472.00

<180 days

1]
-
o
=
=
a
o

=
]
=
=
@
-
A

2,700

4,75,03.846.00
I8,47,695.00)

o
o
o
i
=
P
7
o
o
=t

31,47.972.00
2.81,22,842.00
197.00
B.47,820.00
2,07.163.00
14,68,761.00
11,51,394.00

1,52,06,06,313.00

55.62,29,150.00
16,16,729.00

PUNJAB CRICKET ASSOCIATION
01-04-2022

PCA-1.5 BINDRA CRICKET STADIUM, SECTOR- 63. MOHALI

2.11,33,98,341.00

CAPITAL WORK IN PROGRESS

Opening Balance as on

CAPITAL WORK IN PROGRESS

Tubewell
Stadium Construction including

Labour Gess Advance
Adjustable payment against

equipment plant and
Adjustable payment against

Land-New Stadium
Boundary Wall
mobilization expanses
mataral

Ground Equipment
Pitch Cover

Health Club Equipments
Furpiture and Fixtures

SCHEDLULE-I

PUNJAB CRICKET ASSOCIATION
PCA-1.5 BINDRA CRICKET STADIUM, SECTOR 63, MOHALI

PARTICULARS 31.3.2023 (Rs. 31.3.2022 (Rs.)

SCHEDULE-IV TRADE RECEIVABLES

- BCCI Claims 7.38,32,741.00 3,93,97,339.00
- Other Cricket Association and Affiliated Units 2.32,160.00 2,80,922.00
- Due from Members 35,70,735.63 61.06,853.30
- Other Debtor and Receivables 2,17,265.46 1,11,29,135.00
TOTAL TRADE RECEIVABLES 7.78,52,902.10 5,69,14,249.30
PARTICULARS 31.3.2023 (Rs. 31.3.2022 (Rs.)
SCHEDULE-V OTHER CURRENT ASSETS

Interest Accrued on Investments 5,00,96,328.00 3,02,79,756.00
Advance to Contractors/Suppliers 70,91,212.00 1,99,023.00
E‘;iiirtz?;?ljlr::;rstuachesfMatch ORGSR H,48,584.85
Prepaid Expenses 50,44.262.00 38.38.889.00
GST Input Credits/TCS 79,39,513.88 27.35,883.88
Income Tax at Source/Tax Collected at Source ?,95.-2&.25?;:5&- 27.23.35,475.79
Income Tax deposit under VSV by BCCI 4.50,00,000.00 -
Income Tax Deposit under Protest 76.58.68,787.56 86,12,67,138.56

TOTAL OTHER CURRENT ASSETS 96,40,60,370.94 1,17,43,04,731.08

11




PUNJABE CRICKET ASSOCIATION

PCA-1.S BINDRA CRICKET STADIUM, SECTOR 63, MOHALI

PARTICULARS

SCHEDULE-VI ADMINISTRATIVE
AND OTHER EXPENSES

Salary (including EPF, ESI, Gratuity etc.)
Communication/Website

Insurance

Printing and Stationery

Legal & Professional Charges

Travelling Expenses

Bank Charges

Annual Subscription/Entry Fee

Lease Money

Other Expenses

Advertisement

Prior Period Expenses

31.3.2023 (Rs.

2,08,68,654.00
'B,61,867.00
36,23,810.00
4,14,944.00
68,415.00
14,129.74
2,000.00
1,65,743.00
17,54,493.00

' 5,51,840.00

3,75,61,211.74

31.3.2022 (Rs.)

1,76,46,364.00
5,77,591.00
23,05,268.00
2,87.803.00
48,71,940.00
9,142.79
1,700.00
1,356.00
2,06,810.00
4,99,897.00
93,212.00
2.65,01,783.79

PUNJAB CRICKET ASSOCIATION
PCA-L.S BINDRA CRICKET STADIUM SECTOR- 63, MOHALI

Schedule- VI

Significant Accounting Policies and Notes on accounts for the year ended 31-03- 2023

1. SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

al

b}

c}

d)

e)

fl

gl

h

Background

The Punjab Cricket Association {The Association) has been registered as a Society under the Societies Registration Act,
1860 with the primary objective to promote, develop, control and regulate the game of Cricket in the State of Punjab and
is affiliated to the Board of Control for Cricketin India.

Accounting Convention

The accounts are prepared under the historical cost convention, following the accrual concept of accounting in
accordance with the generally accepted accounting principlesin India.

On the basis of the objectives of the Association as Indicated in (a) above, the Association is a Small and Medium Sized
Entity [SME) as defined by the Institute of Chartered Accauntants of India {(ICAI). sccordingly, the Accounting Standards
issiied by the ICAl and which are applicable to a5mall and Medium Sized Entity, have bean considerad for the preparation
of these accounts,

Use of Estimates

The preparation of financial statements reguires the Office Bearers to make estimates and assumptions considered inthe
raported amounts of assets and liabilities {including contingent liabilities) as of the date of the financial statements and
the reported income and expenses during the reporting period. The Office Bearers believe that the estimates used in the
preparation of the financlal statements are prudent and reasonable,

Fined Acsets
Fixed Assets arevalued at Cost,

Depreciation an all assets have been provided on WDV methed at the rates specified In the Income Tax Rules, 1962,
Assets used for a period of less than 180 days during the year are depreciated at 50% of the applicable rates as per the
Income Tax Rules, 1962, in the year of acquisition and disposal.

Income is recognized an accrual basis except for Share of Media Rights and Franchisee Consideration from BCClwhich are
being recognlzed at the time of actual receipt as the same isnolt ascertainable at the close of the year by the Association.
Thie accounting policies have been consistently applied during the year except as provided otherwise alsewhere In nates
to accounts,

Impairment of Assets

The carrying amount of relevant assets are reviewed at each balance sheet date to determine whether thera is any
indication of impairment. If any indication exists, an assets’s recoverable amount is estimated. An impairment loss is
recognised wherever the carrying amount of the asset exceeds the recoverable amount.

Frovisions, Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets

Frovisionsare recognised only when thereisa present ar legal obligation as a result of past events, forwhichitis probable
that an outflow of economic benefit will be required to settle thetransaction and a reliable estimate can be made forthe
amount of the obligation. Cantingent liability Is disclosed for (I} Possible obligations which will be confirmed only by



future evants not wholly within the control of the entity or (i} Present obligations arising from past events where it is not
probahle that an outflow of resources will e required to settle the obligation or a reliable estimate of the amount of the
abligation cannot be made. Contingent assets are not recognised In the financial statements since this may result in the
recognition of income that may never be realised.

Motes on Accounts:

a)

b)

el

d)

e

f)

gl

The Associztion is entitled for Infrastructure subsidy from BCCI against capital expenditure incurred for Expansion of
Stadium and creation of additional facilities and new infrastructure, The same s being accounted for as and when
received.

Some of the balances appearing under sundry debtors, sundry creditors and loans and advances are subject to
confirmation from respective parties,

Expenses reimbursed to Staff / Executive Members have been incurred for the official purpose of Punjab Cricket
Association and no element of personal expenses have been charged to Income and Expenditure account. Further the
assets of the Association have not been utilized, directly orindirectly, for the benefit of the Office Bearers.

The Cricket consumahles and other consumable items etc. except the Cricket balls, have been charged to Income and
Expenditure account as and when purchased. The Cricket Balls have bean charged to Income and Expenditure account,
as and when it [s consumed/distributed during the tournaments/RCC centers respectively.

The Assoclation remitted lease money amounting to Rs. 1356 for each year for the years 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013, 2014,
2015, 2016, 2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021, 2022, 2023 respectively in respect of land of PCA Cricket Stadium, Mohali to
the Director of Sports, Punjab vide Demand Draft. The same has been returned to the association since the court cases
are pendingin the Hon'ble Court, The Assoclation expects a favourable decision with regards to the disputes and believes
that no liability is required to be booked In the financial statements in thisregard,

During the current financial year, the BCC, vide its email dated 14th April, 2022, has shared the statement of amount due
to PCA upto FY 2018-19 wherein an amount of Rs. 19,66,94,193/- is receivable, The Association has mised the invoice af
Rs. 17,16,94,153 /- along with GST and the invoice for Rs. 2,50,00,000/- plus Service Tax was already raised to BCC in the
FY 2017-18 and shown as receivable. The BCC| has paid the above amounts after deduction of Bs. 4.50 Crores, being first
installment out of total four, an account of TDS deposited by BCCl under Vivad se Vishwas Scheme {VSV) an behalfof PCA,
The above Tax deposited is on account of the amounts paid by BEC! to PCA In preceding financial years on which TDS was
notdeducted/ shart deducted at the time of payrment to PCA,

In the current financial year, we have also transferred the Advance received from BCCl in FY, 2016-17 amounting to Rs,
28,47 crore in the Income account as the BCC| reconciled the Share of Media Rights and Franchises Consideration upto
2018-19,

Further the BCC| has advised to ralse the invoice of Rs, 19,83 Crores towards Adhoc advance against due 1o association,
The following amaunts has been shown as Income under the head "Share of Media Rights and Franchises Consideration

during the current financial year-:

Balanee Amount Due to Assaciation till FY 2018-19 - Rs.17,16,94,183/-
Advance Received from BCCHin EY 2016-17 - Rs.26,47,01,648/-
Adhocamount paid Rs. 19,83, 05,807/
Total Amount Rs.63,47,01,646/-

The Association 15 in the discussion with BCCI for recovery of TDS from Income tax departmeant amounting to Rs. 4.50
Crores deposited under VSV,

The Punjab Cricket Association has received certain unidentified and unauthorized amounts in its |CIC| Bank account

14

hj

number B0580100008282 in the month of October, 2022 and November, 2022, On perusal of the information gathered
by PCA, it was found that the above amounts are deposited on the directions of certain individuals, past and present
Office Bearers/Apex Council members, without followlng proper procedures and authorizations, as per PCA constitution.

The Apex Council of PCA TR its meeting dated 18th January, 2023 and the General Body in its meeting dated 25th February,
2022 has decided that the above amounts deposited are unauthorized. The Council has further decided to return back
the rmonies to the respective beneficiaries. The PCA has started the process to return back the above amounts, based on
the information recelved from Banks. However, there are still some unidentified amounts lying in the bank account which
has Been shown under the Current Liabilities. The Association is in the process of identification of depositors of the
balance amount and to return the same on identification.

Income Tax Status;

il Thelncome tax Department has made assessment for the financial years 2001-02 to 2007-08 {Asstt, Year 2002-03 to
2008-09) by treating that the association has lost its character of charitable organization and treating the entire
surplus as business profit and ralsed a demand of Rs. 16,78,52,435, The Association has filed an appeal before the
CIT{Appeal), which was decided in its favour. The Department had gone on appezl against the order of the CIT (A)
before the ITAT. The TAT has passed an order and has remanded back the matter to CIT{Appeals) for re examine in light
of the provisions under Section 11{44) of the Income Tax Act, 1961,

if}] The Commissioner of Income Tax-|l, passed order dated 31-03-09 for the cancellation of registration u/s 12-A of the
Incame Tax Act, 1961 granted to Punjab Cricket Assoriation from assessment year 2009-10 enwares in view of
amended provisions of Section 2{15) of the Income Tax Act. The Association had filed an appeal in the Appellant
Tribunal, Chandigarh against the aforesaid order, The Appellate Tribunal vide its order dated 27-08-09 has set aside
the above said erder. In view of the [TAT arder, Commissionar of Income Tax-Il, restorad registration ufs 1248 of the
Income Tax Act, 1961, The Department has filed an appeal before the High Court of Punjab and Haryana against the
order of the | TAT, which is pending.

i} The Commissioner of Income Tax-1l, again passed order dated 21-06-2012 for the cancellation of registration ufs 12-A
of the Income Tax Act, 1361 granted to Punjab Cricket Association from assessmeant year 2005-10 onwards in view of
amended provisions of Section 2{15} and section 12 AA{3} of the Income Tax Act. The Association filed an appeal
against the aforesald order before Income Tax Appellate Tribunzl. The Income Tax Appeltate Tribunal passed orderon
19th Cctober 2015 in favour of PCA and restoring the exemption of PCA ufs 124 of the Income Tax Act. The
Department has filed an appeal before the High Court of Punjab and Haryana against the order of the ITAT, which is
pending.

iv} The Income tax Department has made assessment for the financial years 2008-05 (assessment Year 2009-10) by
treating that the association has lost its character of charitable organization and treating the entire surplus as
business profit and raised a demand of Rs. 11,52,62,650/-. The amount demanded Rs. 2,72,05,104/-, after
adjustment of TGS and amount refundable Rs, 8,80,57,546/- in respect of other years, has been deposited by the
association under protest, The Assoclation has filed an appeal before the CIT{Appeal). During the year ended 31st
March 2017, the CIT{Appeals) thraugh its order confirmed the appeal in favour of the Income Tax Department. The
Association has filed an appeal against that order before ITAT, Chandigarh which has been decided by the ITAT
Chandigarh vide its order dated 28th July 2020, wherein the ITAT has decided that—

a) The activities of the association no more fall under the definition of Charitable purposes as per provisions of
section 2{15jofthe act.

b) The assoclation is regularly following commercial activity by commercially exploiting its property and rights to
hold matches and thersby sarning huge income,

¢} Theamount paid by BCCI to the association which has already been taxed in the hands of the BCCI, cannot be taxed

15



vl

againin the hands of the agpellant association. However, if the claim of BCC) for treating the payments made to
associations asdeductible expenditire is accepted by higher appellate authority in its case, then it will be open for
assessing officer to reopen the case of the assoclation.

The Association has filed the appeal with Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court against (a} & (b) above and the same
is pending for hearing. To give appeal effect tothe above order of the Income Tax Appellate Tribunal, Chandigarh the
Income Tax Department passed an assessment order ufs 14313) rw,s 254 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 vide order dated
22nd March 2022, During the current financial year, the association has received an amount of Rs. 12,58,36,768/-,
after adjustment against demand of Rs. 5,009,36,788/- for AY Z017-18. An amount of Rs. 5,09,18 800/ has been
recognized as Interest on Income Tax Refund during the current financial year.

The Inceme tax Department has made assessment for the financial years 2009-10 [assessment Year 2016-11) by
treating that the association has lost its character of charitable organization and treating the entire surplus as
business profit and raised a demand of Rs. 12,28,61,350/- which has been deposited by the association under protest,
The Association has filed an appeal before the CIT (Appeals). During the year ended 31st March 2017, the CIT
(Appeals) thraugh its order confirmed the appeal in favour of the Income Tax Department. The Association has filed
an appeal with the |TAT against the orders of CIT {Appeals) which is pending. The Association has filed an appeal
against that order before ITAT, Chandigarh which has been decided by the |TAT Chandigarh vide its order dated 11th
Mowember 20019, whersin the ITAT has decided that-:

a) The activities of the association no more fall under the definition of Charitable purposes as per provisions of
section 2{15) of the act.

b) The association is regularly following commercial activity by commercially exploiting its property and rights to
hold matches and thereby earning huge income,

¢} Theamount paid by BCC) to the association which has already been taxed in the hands of the BCCI, cannot be taxed
again in the hands of the appellant association. However, if the claim of BCC| for treating the payments made to
associations as deductible expenditure is accepted by higher appellate authority in ts case, then it will be open for
assessing officer tareopen the case of the association,

The Association has filed the appeal with Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court against (a) & (b) above and the same
is pending for hearing. The Income Tax department has passed the assessment order u)fs 143{3) rwes 254 on 25th June
2021, to give the appeal effect of the order passed by ITAT and re-computed the income of the Association as Nil,
Accordingly, the Assessing officer has computed a refund of Rs. 18.33 Crores due to Association for AY 2010-11.
Howaever, the refund has bean adjusted by CPC, Bengaluru against the demands due of other assessmant years.

Wij The Income tax Department has made assessment for the financial years 2010-11 [Assessment Year 2011-12) by

treating that the asseciation has last its character of charitable organization and treating the entire surplus as business
profit and raised a demand of Rs, 22,19,80,520/- which has been deposited by the association under protest. The
Associatian has filed an appeal befare the CIT{Appeal). During the year ended 315t March 2017, the CIT(Appeals)
thraugh its order confirmed the appeal in favour of the Income Tax Department, The Association has filed an appeal
against that order before ITAT, Chandigarh which has been decided by the ITAT Chandigarh vide its order dated 28th
luly 2020, wherein the ITAT hasdecided that-;

a) The activities of the assoclation no more fall under the definition of Charitable purposes as per provisions af
section 2{15) of theact.

b) Tha association is regularly following commercial activity by commercially exploiting its property and rights to
hold matchesand thereby earning huge income.

o) The amount pald by BCC to the assoclation which has already been taxed In the hands of the BCC, cannot be taxed
again in the hands of the appellant association, Hawever, if the claim of BCC| for treating the payments made to

16

associations as deductible expenditure is accepted by higher appellate authority in its case, then itwill be open for
assessing officer to reopen the case of the association.

The Assaciation has filed the appeal with Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court against (a) &{b) above and the same
is pending for hearing. To give appeal effect to the above order of the Income Tax Appellate Tribunal, Chandigarh the
income Tax Department has initiated the assessment proceedings u/fs 143(2) rw.s 254 the Income Tax Act, 1961, All
the required information has already been submitted in response to noticels), But the order s yet to be passed,

Vi) The Income tax Department has made assessment for the financial year 2011-12 (Assessment Year 2012-13) by
treating that association has lost its character of charitable organization and treating the entire surplus as business
profit and raised a demand of Rs. 11,78,97 820/-. The Association has deposited an amount of Rs. 5,89,48,014/-
under protest, The Association has filed an appeal before the CIT{Appeal). During the year ended 315t March 2017,
the CIT[Appeals) through its order confirmad the appeal in faveur of the Income Tax Department. Tha Association
during the financial year 2016-17 has further deposited an amount of Rs, 2,23,00,000/- under protest making a
total payment of Rs. 8,12, 48,514/~ against the total demand.

The Association has filed an appeal against that order before [TAT, Chandigarh which bas been decided by the ITAT
Chandigarh vide its order dated 28th July 2020, wherein the ITAT has decided that-:

a} The activities of the association no more fall under the definition of Charitable purposes as per provisions of
section 2{15)of the act.

b) The association is regularly followling commercial activity by commercially exploiting its property and rights to
hold matches and thereby earning huge income,

£} Theamount paid by BCCl to the assodiation which has already been taxed in the hands of the BCCl, cannot be taxed
again in the hands of the appellant association. Howewver, if the claim of BCCI for treating the payments made to
associations as deductible expenditure is accepted by higher appellate authority in its case, thenit will be open for
assessing officer to recpen the case of the association.

The Association has filed the appeal with Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court against {2) & {b) above and the same
is pending Tor hearing. To give appeal effect Lo the above arder of the Income Tax Appellate Tribunal, Chandigarh the
Income Tax Department has passed the assessment proceedings u/s 143{3) rw.s 254 the Income Tax Act, 1961.
During the current financial year, the association has received an amount of Rs. 14,22,61,737-, after adjustment
against demand of Rs. 4,56,20,129/- for AY 2013-14 to AY 2016-17. An amount of R4, 2,71,56,249/- has been
recognized as Interest on Income Tax Refund during the current financial year,

viiil  TheIncome Tax department has made assessment for the financial year 2012-13 [Assessment Year 2013-14) by

treating Lthat association has lost its character ef charitable organization-and treating the entire surplus as business
prafit and raised a demand of Rs. 12,61,25,080/-, The Association has depasited an amount of Rs. 8,20,00,000/-
under protest against the above order: The Association has filed an appeal before the CiT{Appeal). Duning the year
ended 31st March 2017, the CIT{Appeals) through its order confirmed the appeal In favour of the Income Tax
Department, The Association has filed an appeal against that order before ITAT, Chandigarh which has been
decided by the ITAT Chandigarh vide its order dated 28th July 2020, wherein the TAT has decided that-:

a) The activities of the association no more fall under the definition of Charitable purposes as per provisions of
section 2{15}of the acl.

b) The assaciation is regularly following commercial activity by commercially exploiting its praperty and rights to
hold matches and thereby earning huge income.

£} Theamount paid by BCCl to the assodation whithhas already beentaxed in the hands of the BCC), cannot be taxed
again In the hands of the appellant association. However, if the claim of BCC| for treating the payments made to

17



associations as deductible expanditure is accepted by higher appellata authority inits case, then it will be open for
assessing officer to reopen the case of the assodation.

The Assoclation has filed the appeal with Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court against (a) 8 (b) above and the same
iz pending for hearing. To give appeal effect to the above order of the Income Tax Appellate Tribunal, Chandigarh the
Income Tax Department has passad the assessment proceedings ufs 143(3) nw.s 254 the Income Tax Act, 1961,
However, the refund order is yet to be recelve from Income Tax department. Further, the Income Tax department has
adjusted an amount of Rs. 54,94, 980/~ of AY 2013-14 against the refund due to Association for AY 2012-13,

i%] The Income Tax department has made assessment for the financial year 2013-14 [Assessment Year 2014-15) by
treating that association has lost its character of charitable organization and treating the entire surplus as business
profit and raised a demand of Rs. 2,94,45,710/-, after adjustment of TDS and Advance Tax of Hs. 12.45 Crores
deposited,

The Association has deposited an amount of Rs. 1,92,00,000/- under protest against the abiove order. The Association
has filed an appeal before the CIT{Appeal} which is pending. Further, the Income Tax department has adjusted an
amount of Rs. 58,13,711/- of &Y 2014-15 against the refund dueto Assaciation for &Y 2012-13.

x} The Income Tax department has made assessment for the financial year 2014-15 (Assessment Year 2015-16) by
treating that association has lostits character of character of charitable organization and treating the entire surplus as
business profit and raised a demand of Rs, 11,774,598, 686/ after adjustrment of TDS. The Association has deposited an
ameunt of Rs, 7,35,00,000/- under protest against the above order. Further the Association has filed an appeal before
the CiT{Appeals) which is pending. Further, the Income Tax department has adjusted an amount of Rs, 5,82,504/- of
AY 2015-16 against the refund due to Association for &Y 2012-13.

¥i) The Income Tax department has made assessment for the financial year 2015-16 (Assessment Year 2016-17) by
treating that association has lost its character of characterof charitable organization and treating the entire surplus as
business profit and raised a demand of Bs. 12,57,92,157/- after adjustment of TDS. The Association has deposited an
amournt of As, 2,52,00,000/- under protest against the above order, Further the Association has filed an appzal befare
the CiT{Appeals) which is pending. Further, the Income Tax department has adjusted an amount of Rs, 3,37 98,934/
of A¥ 2016-17 against the refund due to Association for AY 2012-13.

wil) The Income Tax department has made assessment for the financial year 2016-17 (Assessment Year 2017-18) by
treating that association has lost its character of character of charitable organization and treating the entire surplus as
business profit and raised a demand of Rs, 21,17,18,120 /- after adjustment of TDS. The Association has filed an
appeal bafore the CIT{Appeals) against the above order, which is pending. Further the Income Tax department has
adjusted an amount of Rs, 509,36, 788 /- for AY 2017-18 from the refund due to Association for AY 2008-10.

#li) The Income Tax department has made assessment for the financial year 2017-18 (Assessment Year 2018-19) by
treating that association has lost its character of character of charitable organization and treating the entire surplus
as business profit and raised a demand of Rs. 2,37.71,471/- after adjustment of TDS. The Association has filed an
appeal before the CITIAppeals) agalnst above order, which is pending.

The Association expects a favourable decision with respect to the income tax disputes based on professional advice
and, hence, believes thatnoliabilityis required to be booked in the financial statements in thisregard,

xiv) During the current financial year, the provision for Income Tax was made amounting ta Rs, 5.15 Crores onaccount of
the unspent balance of Rs. 14.72 Crores for the amounts accumulated ufs 11(2) of the Income Tax Act for the AY
2017-18and AY 201 8-19.

i} PCAhasreceived arder from Commissioner {Appeals), Service Tax in 2014 regarding taxability en amount received on
Associate Membership fee, sponsorship for interschool tournaments, share of catering received from caterer and
held orders in favourof the department. PCA has further filed appeal with CESTAT, based on professional advice and

18

dapesited full Service Tax amounting to Rs. 10,23,645/- under protest, The same has been shown under the head
“Service Tax deposit under protest” in Non-Current Assets. PCA believes that no liability is required to be booked in
the financial statements in this regard

i} During the Fimancial Year 2015-16, PCA has received orders from Assistant Commissioner, Service Tax regarding lewy
of Service Tax on share of catering under "Business Support Service” and confirm the taxabllity, As advised by Tax
Consultant, PCA has deposited an amount of Rs, 26,000/ being 7.5% of the Service Tax under protest and filed an
appeal with Commissioner (Appeals). The caseis still pending.

k) OTHERCLAIMS AGAINST THE ASSOCIATION NOT ACKNOWLEDGED AS DEBTS

|. The Police Department, Chandigarh has raised claims for deploying Police during International matches amounting
to Rs. 5,02 crore (period 2011 to 2022} and during IPL matches amounting to Rs. 4.66 Crores (perlod 2010-2012). As
per tripartite agreement between BCCL PCA & Franchisee, thie claims for deployment of Palice during IPL Matches
belongs to IPL Franchisee. The IPL franchisee is directly taking up the matter with Police department and as per
agreement, PCA is not liable to pay for the same. The claims related to International Matches, the PCA on its part
are contesting the claims and these claims are not payvablein terms of Police Rules,

ii. The Association has recaived claims from other government depariments and ather parties foran amount of Rs.
54.93 Lacs {to the extent quantifiabie} as on 31st March, 2023. The amounts shown above represents the best
possible estimates arrived at on the basis of the available information.

In the apinion of tha Association, the above claims against the Association are not sustainable and hence, na
trability is required to be booked in the financial statements in this regard.

il

The Land of 15 Kanal and 11 Marlai.e. 244375 Acres at New Mullanpur has been compulsory acquired by GMADA
for the construction of Master Plan Roads. As per their letter dated 28th February 2017, the total compensation
awarded ta PCA s Rs. 153.40 Lacs,

In addition, GMADA has claimed an amount of Rs. 375.66 Lacs as External Development (EDC) Charges and an
amount of Rs. 227.28 Lacs as PR-4 Road Cess charges.

Thie Association has contested the above compensation awarded and the above charges levied (EDC and PR-4 Cess)

Accordingly considering the grounds of uncertainty in determination of various amounts, no accounting entries
have been made in the books of accounts for the above transactlons. Consequential adjustments shall be made an
final settlement of the matter,

[} PREVIOUSYEARFIGURES

Previous year's figures have been regrouped [/ reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to the current year's
classification.

Ag per our reportof even date
For Rakesh Grover & Co.
Chartered Accountants

FRM: 017153N

{CA. Rakesh K. Grover) Hony, Secretary Hony, Treasurer Hony, It. Secretary
Managing Partner
M. No.: 096934

Flace: Mohali
Dated:

19



PUNMJAB CRICKET ASSOCIATION
PCA LS BINDRA STADIUM, SECTOR 63, MOHALI

INDIA VS AUSTRALIA T-20 MATCH (20th SEFTEMBER, 2022 )
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT

EXPENDITURE RS. INCOME
LODGING'GATERING 505,348 SALE OF TICKETS
MAINTENAMNCE AMND MATCH OPERATION BB.05,059  PERIPHERAL BRANDING
RECEPTION/THRANSPORT 15,580,371 INSTADIA ADVERTISEMENT
GROUND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES 1,76,3%1 HOSTING FEES FROM BGCI
TICKETING EXPENSES 3,00,000 STADIUM CATERING RIGHTS
SITTING/GATE MANAGEMENT 17,564,507

GST OM COMPLIMENTARY TICGKETS 740112

INSURANCE 578,500

ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES 17,453,273

MATGH ORGANIZING EXPENSES 1,443,850

FELICITATION EXPENSES 3,831,148

EVENT MANAGEMENT EXPENSES 32,060,000

OTHER MATCH EXPENSES R2.608

EXCESS OF INCOME OVER - _

EXPENDITURE 486,27 904

7.02,85.073

20

RS.

2,88,81,740
3,00,000
2.50,00,000
1,50,00,000
1,403,333

7.0285.073

PUMJAB CRICKET ASSOCIATION

PCA S BINDRA STADIUM, SECTOR &3, MOHALI

Year Ended 31.00.2023

COMPUTATION OF AMOUNT APPLIED FOR CHARITABLE PURPOSES

Prrtioulars

Gross Income lor the year
- Revvenue Recaipia

Less: Tournameant Rembursement/ Subsidy
= Ka=mbership Fae

Amount available for accumulation
= 15% of e [ncome as above
Amount to be applizd

Amaount applied ;

al Revenue sxpenditura
Luss: Tourmament Felmbursement/Substdy

b) Tedal Capital Expendilere of PCA, Malial
Addition in lixed agsets
Additian |n GWIP

Less:
Armvount payabde on 51.02.2023 agaenst abova
expenditura nowrred

Add: Advance Paid o Contractors

Total Ameant apolied during the yoar
Less: Applied agains! the eardler year atcumulabion
Batancs apphisd for the curraent Tinancial year

Amaount yal to beapplied and ascumulatsd
lor specified purposes under section 11(2) for the A% 2023-2024
Amount for the earlier years to be applied:

Azseszsmeant Year 2017-18

Azgessmen! Year 2018-19

Less-; Revenue § Capital Expenditure
utilised during the year

Balance unapent amount o be taxed In ALY,
2023-24

To be spent in the succeeding years:

Aszesazment Year 2019-20
Assessmant Year 2020-21
Assessment Year 2021-22
Assessmeant Year 2023-23

Calculation of Provision for taxalion

Unspent Ameount (AY 2017-18 and &Y 2018-14)
Maxdmum marginal rate of Tax

Surcharge )

Tax incleding Surchargs

Education Cass

Total Provision for Taxstion

GE.67. 85,421

985,50, 504

41,25,34,501
,85,50,504

§8,74,955
13,36,53,153

Rupaes

85,82 894 917
13, 20,000

31,29.83.9597

14,3628, 008
A5 TS 12,085

12,85 84 104

69,539,138

4863027
33,48,63,027

Annexura-E1

Assessment Year 2023-24

Rupess

85,95,54.017

13,04,33,238
73,81,21,680

73,81.21.680

39,48,72,053
B.35.56,415

33,48,63,027

14,35,65,441

2.39,80,878
19,38,38.917
149,24,98,464
14,32,92,760

14,35 65,441
4,30,60,832
64,860,445
4.95,30,077
15,81,202

515,111,280




ANNUAL BUDGET FINANCIAL YEAR 2023-24

Estimated inflaw {R& in Laca) Eslimated Outflaw {Ra in Lacs)

1 Asam Euwrsemen Trom 555 38551 250 1 Coachmg Campe, 545.00 G 14 B0
BCC1 tor Domestic retamnership o salecton and
Touwnamanle'Camps il bar denesloping gemes
lacHilles infrastiucture
Subsidy Lo Hegeonal
Coaching Cenires
2 Share of Media 0on B3T .5 e 2 | Conbibution lewards Monthiy = g a5
Righis:Franchisea yralmtdadical Al ko ployers
Congdemiion
(Sza nota - 1)
3 | Surhat fom ] 456 28 1000 3 | Espandture on
Intermatonal MalchesdFL | |Hiodding P aricipation
B ncome: tmen TS5 164,23 LF, ] i} Punjab Stats 43732 SE3E T
KembamFacilitiss Champanship Malehas
5 inmeregl Income {See Ao 166334 1360 i) BCCH Seonine and Jumior 1000 104,38 2200
fiokw 21 aumamanis
|50 Shax E Punjab T-20 Cue 0 o 930
E Shes E Puriiab 100 i} £ i) Ofhet 35 163 a5
Towmam enkeCnckatng
Esparchhure
4 |Msimiconance Expansan
1] Ground & Pitches inchudng
7 Othar Income 2 1ol 2 § AR L 3439 40
i} Stasfiom ard Facifbe:
24835 2161 B50
= (S84 Nl 3!_
Totat |A) R 9047.85 E322 v} Water & Eleclacity ) T3.56 as
5 Expenies on Selecton &5 6504 90
Commilles Maaiings & Ofnér
Wbz alings
] Adminiratime, Lagal. 353 IS8 500
Projescional & Ofrer
LHPEREOS
Total Pt in Expeentiture 279582 41253 5175
lic1
S.no | Capital Roceipts Sno | Capital Expendilure
Assoriated M misere e 5] 6525 ] [] Larat & Conslruction of new 5000 13653 TEQ0
1 & Member Enifance Fes siadiurm- Mew Chandigark
(RluRampury
= Infrasiruciiee Subsidy S000 0 1567 2 | Capetai Expeniituie- PCA 6235 BE.75 1000
trom BCCH {currari promises)
TotaliE) 5007 6525 18T Takl (D3 S628 143528 BE00
Grand Todal [A + B) 5148 STadn 028y Grand Tomm! (C+00 Ba2G 82 £560.59 22THS
el Incréase m Curmn] 27182 41725 086
Asseis mchading bard
batanca
Keate 1 An Bmoin] ol B3 2647 Crores. whith owas rebsived A the F.Y 2010-17 has besn considered 33 Incond® In Bé cunsnd lindnckal yeir. 2801 rectpi of recontfintion
statervenl fiom BCCI
Hole 2 The: Intarest inooms Fcledos ha amount of Intares] on Income Tax refand

Mot 3

Ay Expemnditute tinder e Hoad Stadium and facilitie s may be interchanged with Capital Expendifvie-FGA in tarms o the Accounting Standards of Fined Aseets




PUNJAB CRICKET ASSOCIATION

SECTOR 63, 5A5 NAGAR, MOHALI {PB.) 160062
www crickefpunjabi.in | +91 172 2232300-302




